
Check No.

Receipt No.

.·

e

-
- ------

---- .,..

%%

---

Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

l=======t·-··-··-··-····--·············-

Cert. Fee

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

Notation made on record by ···························································-·······
C,,-/- N .Z.oo 6"]

· , z6osl .sp9906are»l
,. 319 /%.

8,,..:-1- •.z.7t!l9/

4121
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream .Zzaaaa..reek,e.a......--
Trib. of - County of /1>.s."M:.zf.~~··--·

, - _L -Use .. .Irrya-:Z-/0-"'7 _ _

. > zQuantity of water No. of acTeS ..----------------

Name of ditch ·······························································-··-·----­

Date of priority ···························································------­

In name of ·····································································------

Z.aaa.GeeAdjudication, Vol....e........, Page ,/.
App. No Per. No Cert. No.ff;;;,~?;~~
Certificate cancelled .

Change in FezV ·-··············· - .
Date filed kLZ.v..a:v-:- .../..~..../..2.Z.J!. .

Date of hearing ···········-··········-··············-··············-···································

Place of hearing .

Date of order 1...- ;;,.;)-£/. Vol. ~3...5~., page..$.0 .

Date for application of water ..Jo-f-8;l...~~O .
Proof mailed : ································:···································

Proof received .

Certificate issued Vol. , page ················

REMARKS
7/,3 (2il ,6so.,tel)•wot 'to / f 'ot

-···--··-··········-·· ./·-······-······················- ···-············--····································· -··········-······················································································-··········-··--····-··-··-·

Name 22:cal.za.±.side­
By 6.Z.a.ala.is=s.tea±±.

Address 5..s!..a..P....Z Ce2.a.A..A.x..e -···············-
.. ·-·-$aL..t2t:.,__.-£Z.Z.t2L -..·-·-··--··-··-

--···---··············································-·································································································-··································· ······Vcrifi-;:)tr ·············· !)y __ ••

----------------·····- ------· ----·--.----- -- ·····························································································'..:.~...~..===...~..:-:-:...,:-:-...:':':..,,,...,,-----..........=··::.:···.:::···::.:··:::-·::.:··~···+···

......................... - -- ---·-- - - --.-- - - -- - - -.-··-. - -- - -.---- --- -.·-- -. . .... .. . .. . .. .



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
STANLEY GARSIDE (TUMALO IRRIGATION
DISTRICT) FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE
IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER

)
)
)
)

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER 4121

I
/

On January 10, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Stanley Garside for approval of a change in place of use of water

from Tumalo Creek, Deschutes River, Crater Creek, Little Crater Creek and three spring
branches, and Crescent Lake Reservoir, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to
540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered

August 27, 1958, In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to the Use of
the Waters of Tumalo Creek, a tributary of Deschutes River, a water right was allowed in

the name of Descfutes County Municipal Improvement District (now Tumalo Irrigation

District), tabulated in the name of Fred C. Shepard at page 192, Volume 16, for

irrigation of, among other lands, a certain 6.74 acres in NW I/4 NW 1/4, Section I7,

Township 16 South, Range 12 East, WM, with a date of priority of June 1, 1907, as now

described by certificate issued in the name of Tumalo Irrigation District and recorded at
page 26508, Volume I8, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

Certificate of water right issued to Tumalo Irrigation District and recorded at
page 26050, Volume 18, State Record of Water Right Certificates, describes a right to

the use of not to exceed 136.0 cubic feet per second of water from Tumalo Creek,

supplemented by the use of not to exceed 40.0 cubic feet per second from Crater Creek;

not to exceed 34.0 cubic feet per second from Little Crater Creek; and not to exceed 1.0

c_ubic foot per second from three spring branches for irrigation of, among other lands, a

certain 2.0 acres in NW I/4 NW I/4, Section I7, Township I6 South, Range I East, WM,
with a date of priority of October 29, 1913.

These lands also have supplemental rights evidenced· by certificate recorded at
page 31412, Volume 23, State Record of Water Right Certificates, to the use of water

from Deschutes River, with a date of priority of 1905; Certificate 26050, Volume I8, to

the use of water from Tumalo Creek,Crater Creek, Little Crater Creek and three spring

branches, with a date of priority of October 29, I9I;Certificate_2605l, Volume 8, to
the use of waters of Crescent Lake Reservoir, with a date of priority of April 7, 191l; and

Permit 27841 for the use of waters of Crescent Lake Reservoir, with a priority date of
December 8, 1961.

Volume 35, page 50



The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to transfer

the water rights therefrom, without loss of priority, to a certain .74 acres in NW I/4

SE 1/4 (Max Mills), 3.0 acres in NW 1/4 SE 1/4 (Charles Martin) and 2.0 acres in SW 1/4

NE I/4 (S. VanCleave), all in Section 34, Township 16 South, Range II East, WM.

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Tumalo Irrigation

District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the proposed change in place
¥

of use of water at a regular meeting •

Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the

proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights.
No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be

approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place

of use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is Fl.:JRTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1982.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources

Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the lands to which the

water is transferred hereby, a certificate of water right shall be issued to Tumalo

Irrigation District confirming this and prior changes within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 22nd day of July, 1981.

JAMES E. SEXSON~
Director

NOTE: The approval ofa water right transfer application does not confirm the
status of the right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

5952A
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. .
TIJMALO CREEK

I!5 T-0$82-21 O R E G O W A T E R R E S O UR C E S D E P A R T M E N T k
A T E R R I G H T S D I V I S I O H XX RUH OH;

PAGE l
3/20/81 AT; 9:0t

l(•!i W A T E R R G H T D A T A N P U T F D R M xx«

ATE& RIGHT O.TOOOO7/2-1I FER:TIT G. 016/92 CERT1F. ·0026508
ORIG. HO. C000265081 FRE\/. HO. C000265081 SUPER. t::L

A4E: STN/41=/ C&SID l
ADDRESS: TIO, 64697 COOK AVE

STREAM-ID 05 1980 1320 RIV.MI.

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; BEND, OR 97701
WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V

Q9

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PERMIT ISSUE-->o, -:,. ">-- I q ;-/
COHSTR.STRT .-->,-;- -:.. -- j~, ;,/

COHCUP.REHCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE---------> 22,0
CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.INIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CQRRES.DATE------>

PRIORITY------>0 6 o) 17 PUT TC USE-----?lo y g3
APPLICATIG--->01 1o 1)7q SUV¥ED------->

CONSTR.COMPLT--> It? 0/ Jc/?°5 YR.LAST USED----->

POIHT-OF-DlVERSIOH DATA;
TNSP RNGE SECT QTRQTR STREAM-ID

OS 1980 1320
RIV.MI. STA TUS

V
SOR P

p

KW REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

u-GHANGES...P..QUJ~ART .Df_.111MALQ_L,_D_, _
~w-C:265D.B..._..sI..IE.e_RJGH:f.S.l.INilF.R_C=3lA.J.2,... _

-C-26050,C-26051_P-27841.--------------­

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CNTY

/as op 3£ p 3 09
USE¾ CNSMTV ACRES
IR 100 t,, 1-

STATUS
V

SOR P
p

K¥--------------------------------------------

KK--------------------------------------------
1¥--------------------------------------------
~¥--------------------------------------------

\
1:.r.1 S.

. ,
--- --·--- ''J - -

___ t,y __
I.
I..--·----------·---·



TUMALO CREEK, CRATER CREEK, LITTLE CRATER CREEK, THREE SPRING BRANCHES

wl(v o REG o" w ATER RE s au R c Es DEPART ME HT JEllll
! A T E R R I G H T S D I V I S I O H XX RUH OH;

PAGE l
3/20/81 AT; 9:0

ll►S WATER RIGHT D A T A I N P U T F O R M lllOI

STREAM-ID 05 1980 1320 RIV.MI.

ADDRESS: TID,64697 COOK AVE
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUHTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SA STATUS V

09

ATER RIGHI O. TOO00 7212 FER11 .019628 CE?TIE. YO. 0026050

ORIG. HO. A000032631 FREV. HO. A000032631 SUPER. t:o.

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 10 29 1913

APPLICATIC---> 1 1o 1@74
I

PERMIT ISSUE-->,722 11l
CONSTR.STRI.-->)722 y%%

SURVEYED------->

COHCURREHCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

EXAM. FEE---------> -:2.&, 4:J

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

COHSTR.COMPLT-->/.p cJJ /18"3 YR.LAST USED----->

PUT T2 USE-----?/o Al 1qJ LAST TRANS.DATE-->

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
THSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE STATUS SOR P
170S 110E 23 A C OS 1980 1320 o,175

V 5 p
180S lOOE 02 D B OS 1980 1320 V
170S 090E 31 C A V

D B V
D D V

145028E.8 s%r? V
TNSP RHGE SECT QTRIQTR CHTY USE CHSMTV ACRES STATUS s OR P

/5a$ 1al; ..,, 4- /) (j 09 IR 100 .74- V 5

1 l I fl· C. 2,Ao v' p

REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

CHANGES-POII BART .OFTMAO.I._DC-26050.
* 11 .S.UE.2-Rl!.iHIS. .LUllDER-C:.ll.41.2... _C:: 2 ~.0~J...,_y_-:. __

llll-i134l~-------------------------------------

llll-------------------------------------------•

llll-------••----------------------------------•
~w-------------------------------------------­
llw--------------------------------------------

v:.R.1S.

--·-------- ~~' - -
I

1...--- ---------·---·



DESOIUTES RIVER

"ll" 0 REGO II WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT Mll l!
A T E R RIGHTS DIVIS 1 0 H MMM RUH OH;

PAGE
3/20/81 AT;

l
9: OE

R I G H T D A T A lHPUT F O R M uw

WATi:R RICH; !-lO. TOOOO"J-1?-(J FER:":J! P\0.009493

ORIG. HO.C000313121

CERT!£. 0. 0031412

09

ADDRESS: TIO, 64697 COOK AVE
CITY/STATE/ZlP/COUHTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS VRIV.MI.

FREV. !lO. C000314121 surER. 1:0.

05 1980S·TREAM-ID

CONSTR. COMPLT--> /-ll l!JJ ;q~) YR. LAST USED----->CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 12 31 1905

APPLICATIOS---> () I /o 174
PERMIT ISSUE-->0 '1 22 )al
COHSTR.STRT .-->t;7 2-2­ I4 7'I

PUT TO USE-----?/ l 11lj
SUV(ED------->

COHCUP.REHCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM. FEE---------> ?-t?, {JP

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRAHS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

05 1980
RIV.HI. RATE

0,o1}

STATUS
V

SOR P
s

MW REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
MM DATED-->

-SUPP-IR.CHANGESPOPART_OE_TUM!ALO.
--I--D--C-31412--_0THERSUP_BIGHTSUNDER.
o--C-26050,C-26051P27841.-------------­

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE ., CHSMTV ACRES STATUS s OR p,.

/6o5 11at 34 p (j 09 IR 100 6.74 V s
I )I ' ,1 "' } }

2,00 / )I

} J

Mk--------------------------------------------

l(Jl-------------------------------------------­
)!1(-------------------------------------------­
w~--------------------------------------------

\'.'.G. I S.

• I
---- .. -~.~-- '-'J - -

I

L..- ..

.'l.



CRESCENT LAKE RES

WM¥ OREG OH WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT MMM
! A T E R R I G H T S D I V I S I O N XX

PAGE l
RUN ON; 3/20/81 AT; 9:08

x A A T E R R I G H T D A T A INPUT FORM MMM

CONSTR.CONPLT--> /~ ,O/ 117} YR.LAST USED----->

ATER& RIGHT O.TOOOO 7/2/ - FE7I NC. OOO624 CERT1F. 0. OO265O1

ORIG. NO. AOOOO13431 f'RE'./. H0,AOOO13431 surER. 1:0.

'lAME: '>1/} N t- ;-!'y (;./Jf<- 5) I) J5
ADDRESS: TID, 64697 COOK AVE

09

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM. DIST. 11 W.R. TYPE SA STATUS V

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE---------> ~cl, CU:J

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

RIV.MI.

PUT TO USE----->/.o ./// JC;yj
SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

STREAM-ID OS 1980 1450 0260 080

CAHCEl YEAR--->

PRICRITY------> 04 07 1911

AP?lICATIOS--->o / /£/ 147%
PERMIT ISSUE-->a-7 22 71¥/
COHSTR.STRT .-->a1 22 J"/'51

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID
24OS O6OE 11 C D OS 1980 1450 0260 080
24OS O6OE 11 D C OS 1980 1450 0260 080

RIV.MI. RATE STATUS
V
V

SOR P
s
s

MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

Mx...SUEE-1.R-.c.HANGES.PDll.P.ART_QE_TUMAL.Q. _

-I--D--£-26051.--0THERSUP_IGHTS.UNDER.
o-C.26050,C-31412,_P2741.--------------­

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE ., CHSMTV ACRES STATUS s OR P,.

/6o5 t/of 34 I) fl 09 IR 100 c.74 V s

1 If c., I ) 2,00 ) )I

MM--------------------------------------------

MY-------------------------------------------­
MM--------------------------------------------
~Y-------------------------------------------­-----

v:.r., s.

£.·. ·+ • I
-... . ----.... -- ... . .J --

► \.•------ ...:--I

L.._ ·-- ·--- -·---- ---



RECEIVED
APR 161984

AER RESOURCES DEPT
8AL.&M, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

RLACE 0F USE 0E ICRIGATIQN WATER RIGHT
PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. T-4121

I,CharlesdSusanMartin, hereby certify that

completion of works and use of water to the extent intended

within the provisions of the order of the Water Resources

Director approving said water right transfer application

was accomplished by__,,7,__-____;;;;6:;...0;;.._ , 19~

@,,,,d 6JJf/a.L
Signature

(Mail completed form to Tumalo Irrigation District,
64697 Cook Avenue, Bend, Oregon 97701)

Date



Application No .

Application for E:tension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right

To tile WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

RECEIVED
· OCT 211982

WATER Rt$0URCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Charles W. Martin, C/0 TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
I. ··························································································································· .

(Name or applicant)

f 64697 Cook Avenue Bend
0 ···························•····································································································· ····································································,

(Mailing address) (City)

s:are of.Oregon....,97701......., 382-3053....,
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: ( ) point of diversion

(X) place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

dulyCs19l, approving. transfer application No. T-4121

in the name of Stanley Garside ,-------=----------------------_..:..,
The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within the time allowed, which expired on October l

1)3 acres of the land have been cleared and pond dug for $530.00;

2) tractor purchased for $850.00; 3) pump and pipe have been purchased for

. $150.00; 4) we are now removing rock (job about 75% complete). We both work
at other Jobs and were unab1e , !rt time and money, to plant and ii rigate any

'\acreage this season.
(If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated) r

*If you are tot the applicant named above, please explain your interest in

this matter. purchaser/transferee
◄0-~\-i~ --------------------
$:}..0,00~--------------:------ _.:._ _;__
43333>

---------------------------.-7



To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the followings 1) finish removing rocks; 2) plow and level 3 acres; 3) install

mainline, pump, and pipe from ditch to pond; 4) line pond with clay;.

5} seed and irrigate.

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the time allowed, beceuse We are doing most of the work ourselves

because of cost. Since I have never. done farming I didn't realize how much

w rk was involved, especially in rock removal. We started this summer, but
tien learned little by llttle that We Weren't going to liave t1111e to F1111slt
the work and still have time for a crop to grow.

and request that the time for completion be extended to 10-1-83 •__;..;;..._;....;~----

I
I
I
I

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

·~···~··,··~·············
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3.Q~ day of ~~···············• 19.~.L

I, ~h.~.r..1.~~ W.: t1.~.r..t.J.n , being first duly sworn, depose and ·say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand ±ts.o..2. aay or.gists.ha
. ········································ , 19.'8)_

II1+ +.

[Notarial Seal]
,.
',•.r . -­, . .- .

...Jk~.1: j.~····•·······························
Notary Publle for Oreon

·. .. . « .LO-aI-&.3.My commission expires . . ·--~- .

MAIL COFLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE A.KOUNT OF $1O.OO
'IO:

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
655 13th STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310



//I

PEE!VE»
SEP 21982

WAiER RESOURCES T.
SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place of use of water from Tumalo Creek, et al.

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4121

I ' Jl.s1 lll'ce,a,..,_ ,L c\<Uvd1 ' hereby certify that comp1etion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

, 19

fl....Signature

(Mail to Tumalo Irrigation District, 64697 Cook Avenue, Bend, 0R 97701)

right transfer application was accomplished by ~r.31:)



TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BENO, OREGON 97701

Phone 3862-3053

November 30, 1981

Sam Allison
Water Resources Dept.
555 13th St. NE
Salem, 0R 97310

Re: T-4121, T-4174, T-4176, T-4193, T-4858, T-4057

Dear Sam:

Enclosed please find one completion notice under each of the
referenced transfers (respectively, Mills, Knowles, Knowles,
Palmer, Pagel).

There are additional transferees under T-4121 and T-4858.

Very Truly Yours,

TIMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT

}a 1­
ii»

IMarti n Wi n ch

M:st

Enclosures

P.S. Also, please find Application for Extension of Time for
Edmund Hayes, Jr. and his check for $20.00.

Martin

-.



[;\ --, r ,--, n P. r ~
l, L ' ., l ,... ....,

//,

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place of use of water fromTumalo Creek, et al.

!ATER RFSOURCES DEPT
SAL.. OREGON

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4121

'
I, .. · :/1'?/IX f. /"1;/).J , hereby certify that completion--------------
of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order o the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by nay /,1sf0

(Mail to Tumalo Irrigation District, 64697 Cook Avenue, Bend, 0R 97701)

SignatureDate
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. T- t.fl J..I AMENDED

Rik!E;EI£bj
JAN l 01979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

JUI2 2 1981RECEIVED

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

RECEIVED
JANI 9 1979 FEB 81979

wATER RESOURCES DERATER RESOURCES DEPT;
ALEM. OREGON AppfFFFRON Transfer of Water

I, S.tanle.y...Gars.i..de ./. .T.umalo ..L:r.igation. ..Dis.t:. .
(Name of appli cant)

Oregon
State of , 9.7.7..:,l.J, , .382.~3.()5.3. , do hereby make application for change

(Zip Code) (Phone number)

of f, !~697 .rn.ok. A.ve~·············································-······••··••·····················, Bend ,
(Mai ling address) (City)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? :_~Jfo .
(If not, give name)pg.

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .see.last. If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

....................Tunalo...Cre.ek...1tcljudica.tion {fi~J.4...ac.) munber of certificate s.ee...las.t ..~g.

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .Y.~~...i.2 0 g.C.L If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit J2.9.f.$..................... Number of certificate f.9.Q.5.0 .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is .see...1.as.t...p.g~ .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? .s.ee...l.as.t.. ::-.p&•...................................................

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft and ft. from the .
(N . or S .) (E. or W.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. ···············- W. M.,
(No. N . or S.) (No. E. 'or W.)

in the county of ··························-··· ..·············• The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question If the application is for change In point of divers ion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft.·······-······ and ft from the .
(N. or s.) E. or W.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N . or S .) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is ., ir.ri!::o..t.io.1..n.....................................•..,....•..... ,.f..J..!!..~ ....•..~
(Irrigation. Min.Ing. Power, Manutactu.:lnJ, tF·> I}

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation: ; t~ f. J; ,I\
I

alt
Range '• ,h .

Township E. orW. of t . '
North or South Wlllnmctlc Merldlnn Section List \{t..~• or Section NumberAcres To Be Irr!i!atetl

16S 13­ 17 1:'21%; 3.74 o7
- -

.-AJ>.h.

(z.rs 76a4)..::- . ...,. '

[ao -26so/-

(Ii more space required. attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ·······¥-es····································································
(I! not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
no

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ·······,xc,·················
Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in­

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ......!.~.~············
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ~.:=:~~.~::1'.~~·~·~·································································
(Irrigation. power, minin g, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

rtin

a e

Range to
Township E. orW. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List \'.·!'< o! Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

16S li.R 11r. 3 :77%,S% (TL 904) 3.74 to 'a:: I
16S 11r 3 1.SE: TL 9011 3.0 to Charles 1

16S 11E 34 SW¼NE1/4 (TL90.61 2,0 to s, VanCle

(Umore space required, attach separate sheet)



... - -
14. Reasons for the proposed changes are : .

..•......•...•.•.•..•••......................'.1::1::i.t th..e Ea~e.r..1.:ill..1'.c..r-.o.z:e beneJ.i.c.i~llY...JJ.~~.c} .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .....no...onSu.in.neg!g!..............................

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ..~.t.~.t.~~..}:i:.>.P.?;.~Y.?) .

Remarks.........-Prima±y..ct.....2650g.7red.Shepard....June...1,190.7..31..2..a¢....N!MM.Egle Cr.
Tributary of Deschutes River (3,74 and 3.0 acres only}

S Cert n J~lA._12 Pr,_·or 1905 water of Deschutes Riverupp. • ,: -

26050 0ct. 29, 191/i TUr.1alo Cr. Crater Cr. Litil:le Crater Cr-- S Three
··························································S{lri.nr,;s ..1'.ermi.t ..f.1.....l9.6.2f3....{.frtmarr)···-1'-10.t••S·UP-P•··r••f.Or•••2•,.Q..-aG···OR-tY1·····

.........26051..4p1-..7,.....1911..Permit......62..Crescent..Ma!e..Res!!r.......-­
Permit 27841 (12/8/Jg6ll Crescent Lk, Res, Prepar:d by;

Turalo Irrigation Dist. Zoar of Directors approval5,Q·'l;l?77 Jeanine Bron
NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AUMAF' O'R°.NIAPS SHOWING THE

BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

Stanley Garside
I, ··········································-··································································································:, the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this~··············· day: of , 19 .

,/4!_~-----------------------~ (Name of nppllcant\

Subscribed and sworn to before me this~Jf!.-!:.. day of ~mJ.:-£~ , 19 1.f
[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires.......2a-2,........



THIS TRANSACTION

TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT

WATER RIGHTS SUMMARY

ACRES
PRIMARY

6.74

2.0

ACRES
SUPPLEMENTAL

8. 74

8.74

6.74

8.74

CERTIFICATE 31410 (Tumalo Creek Adjudication, decree 5/1/1911)
Covers 1939.75 acres, all for primary irrigation. Recorded at
Volume 23, Page 31410 and tabulated starting at Volume l, Page
135, State Record of Water Right Certificates. Source: Tumalo
Creek. Duty: .0143 cfs per acre up to 1.8 acre feet per acre
to be measured within ; mile, 4/15 to 10/15. Priority: 8/5/1900;
9/1900; 4/28/1905; 5/27/1907.

CERTIFICATE 26508 (Tumalo Creek Adjudication, decree 8/27/1958)
Covers 3058.05 acres, all for primary irrigation and domestic.
Recorded at Volume 18, Page 26508 and tabulated starting at
Volume l6, Page 188, State Record of Water Right Certificates.
Source: Tumalo Creek and its tributaries from point of origin
to confluence with Deschutes River. Duty: .0143 cfs per acre.
Priority: 8/5/1900; 9/1900; 4/28/1905; 5/27/1907; 6/1/1907.

CERTIFICATE 31412 (Tumalo Creek Adjudication, decree 2/10/1928)
Covers 6483.9 acres, all for (supplemental ?) irrigation and
storage. Recorded at Volume 23, Page 31412 and tabulated
starting at Volume l, Page 138, State Record of Water Right
Certificates. Source: Deschutes River. Duty: .0015 cfs per
acre up to 9.5 cfs, 4/1 to 11/1, and storage at Crescent Lake
Reservoir. Priority: 1905.

CERTIFICATE 26051 (Application 1343, Permit 624) Covers 6767.9
acres, all for supplemental irrigation. Recorded at Volume 18,
Page 26051 and tabulated starting at Volume ,.Page , State
Record of Water Right Certificates. Source: Crescent Lake
Reservoir (construction under Permit RT02). Duty: varies by
date 4/1 to 10/1, not to exceed 35,000 acre feet per irrigation
season. Priority: 4/7/1911.

CERTIFICATE 26050 (Application 3263, Permit 19628) Covers primary
irrigation of 1632.9 acres and supplemental irrigation of 5135.0
acres, and stock water. Recorded at Volume 18, Page 26052, State
Record of Water Right Certificates. Source: Tumalo Creek, Crater
Creek, Little Crater Creek and Three Spring Branches. Duty: varies
by date (4/1 to 11/1, .0125, .0167, .0309, .0167, 10125 cfs per
acre) up to 9.91 acre feet and up to 20 cfs for non-irrigation
stock water deliveries. Priority: 10/29/1913.

PERMIT 27841 (Application 37241) NOT CERTIFICATED; Due: 10/1/83)
Covers supplemental irrigation of 7843.3 acres: 1198.8 acres with
Permit 27840 as the primary right, and 6644.5 acres with Certificates
31410, 26508 and 26050 as the primary right. (actual certificated
total= 6630.7). Source: Crescent Lake Reservoir (to be constructed
under permit R-2744). Duty: difference between water available to
covered lands under respective primary rights during irrigation season
and 9.9l acre feet per acre per season at diversion, not to exceed
42,727 acre feet stored water per irrigation season. Priority:
12/8/1961.



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

.• IE D
sore. //6 Ju 1981

WATER neSOURCES DEPT
SAL.EM, OREGON

TRANSFER SECTION, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

FROM: ATERMASTER, DISTRICT NO. d
(signature) ~ J1,14v.;..

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application L.//;J/ for change in ~ POD Use of water

» assos_a@Na.de /74

TO:

proposed change

in injury to other water

an existing water right.

In my opinion (assuming the water right is valid), the---au seAt «rorAgorouL REsLr nY: to

~this tra:Sfer application would result

rights because ----------,,-------------------------------

The existing right may not be valid because fJ/'.tJ ..1°"1 S/,0.l!c-/),...,._ /'..-it-"1,_/..,e.--~-=---.....:;.:;.,p~"'---~-------'--"'"----
ol ±a3l

Headgate notices HAVE ·~ been issued for diversion from the source(s) which

serve(s) this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) of diversion

between the authorized and proposed points of diversion? ----c------.,....------(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the
following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the
diversion works:

(1)

6
PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

WHEN IN the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

A'CcY The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records.
Contains
ilccvclcd
1'atrial
a1.12S.13B'7 sp·75683.125

•



00 • -;
J

.J
:

TJ

RE
CE
IV

E3
JU

N2
2

19
81

W
AT

ER
RE

SO
U
R
C
ES

C[
PT

.
SA

LE
M
.

O
fi
£G

ON

.(
/) rr
,

O -i - 0 z
-

-""
1

:
II A
]

0 0

(J
)

CJ
)

. ::;o [\
) rn ­

I I I I 1
O

_..
I

J
' z ):> .:0 x fT

1
-
-i

_.- .
-

+

--__
;

G &
.I

+
-
-
-
-

-1
--
-

-
-1
-

--
--·
-
-

.._
__
_

___
.]
i_ +

:
t
-
-
:

-,
-:~
-
-

!..
__
...
.-
=
-i
~

....
---
--:
:::
,,-
--
-,_
.-
-f

---
::;;

;,,-
--
b
--

---
::::

-,,-
--
-=
~

::
:t
--
-~

·--
-::
:;:
::-
,
~
I

I I­



TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND. OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

August 21, 1981

RECEIVED
Au25 1981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Sam Allison
Water Resources Dept.
555 13th St. NE
Salem, OR 97310

Re: T-4121

Dear Sam:

On June 23, 1981 I understood you to have requested by phone the
enclosed documentation.

Although the transfer has since been approved, I forward the docu­
mentation for your file.

Sincerely,

M:st

Enclosure



T-4121

I, Roger L. McMahon, hold the contract of sale covering

Tax Lot 2000 in the NW; of the NW of Township l6 South, Range ll

E.W.M., Section l7, now being purchased by Ray Lipsit.

I consent to the transfer by Stanley Garside of 4.17 acres

of water right from Tax Lot 2000, leaving an 11.26 acre water right

upon Tax Lot 2000.

Route 1, Box 476K
Chico, California 95926
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following described ~ca~ rropcrty:

The Wes: One-half of the Sorthwc•t ~u::i~tcr (~1/:~~l/J} ~'
Section Scvcn:c~n (17), Township Sixt~cn (l~) so~th, ~::i,,~
Tc!c (d2) East of zhe illaez:e erilia, Deschutes Cuntv,
Cr,:-gon~ EXC!::'TTXG Tl~ERµFitC:-1 .:i t:-:~ct. of l;,1nU ioc.1tc~! ?:1 the·
Sorth,,est Q:,.:r.:cr of t:'!e Sorth:,·cst Qu::ir:er (s:,i{H:•;J/.J) of
Section 17, 70w75hip 16 South, Range !2, East of tie illa­
etze Meridian, Deschutes Couty, Oregon, nore pzrzicui:rly
described as follows: Dekinning at the Sorchwest section
corner ~~c~~of; :J,cncc 330 f~ct Ea~tcr]y :tlong ~:~rch ~oaJ;
theucc 540 feet Southerly; thence 331) feet :,est ,o Cl int'
F3lls Road; thenc~ Xortherly 540 feet ::tl~n, Cline F::ill~
oad to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER withl.2.?b.1cres of Tum:110 Irril!:ition District w:1ter.

This memorandum is executed to evidence nnd confirn the

anc! conditions.

The true and actual consideration for said contract is thr

S'.!n of $55,0CO.OO.

DATED this _Q)~ d;,.y of !kccmbcr, 1!175.

?URCHA~ER:/ /.. /

>.-:·-.-I ., /~..... /
St.?.'nley S. t,:ir?.ice

ST:\Tf: OF OREGOS

·Z2t1€t= :0:
~7H..:>I..':.--? ~- f:~0t
?.o. cc.~ s,,a
Se,02 911s9

ss.

- ·-· --- --·-·-·...--.......... - - ------~---- - .... _,, ---, .... --·· ·-· -

# ... . .- - . ·-·-·-•·-



-- rt'!PVH o,. coNTRAcT

day of October, 1976.

PURCHASER:

lug, liusl4le»ta
Bruce! Wllllom Wcm!lr

~:t:;:1.'"t.l, GiUtSID!, Post Off!co 80:X 578,

·;11w.-11;"''".!'...,'~.:t.,..~ 1--r", and E'!\UCE W!LIJAM
x,/2y>o)

!,'OfOd:obo t, 197G, Seller

ottt::ltod ur:::~u 1.2 decctlbed on Exhtblt attached hereto ond by thla reforencc

C".!ICfa Q pert bffcetf.

'Ehle l'l.:t>tnomr-duc lo or.ocutad to ovldenco ond to conflm th!! contract

t.o t'Jhieh reference lo r::odo £er tho terma whlch lncludc the fbllo;.1lng:

• The total prlco of tho ro-o 1 property to tile oum of $21,500.00

pluo lntoreot.

2. Purch.aocr otuill not ooolgn purchaoer'o Interest In the contract

o.r coll or knoo the rool property t·,tthout tho prior written conocnt of Seller.

SELLER:

.$f44

r 7 RECEi .ED/

/
.. / Aue.251981,,.

. W.t.-Jlfl ~taouxf.i .J CE:PT
9.-..f.lM. O~£00N

": ---



• 239 n644

n. lo22.2e
n111ned~ 'ltll!am

vol ,., a :.

•

)

".

• I

u z -

7

Before me, personolly appeared the above named Kristi Dee Werner
ar:d acknowlcduect the fore9oin; to be her voluntuy act.

,. S.-;s 'ft OP ORECON

County of Doacllut:H

r,.-



.,
RECEIVED

AUG 2 5 1981
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

. SAl:.Et'. QR£GON

T-4121

/ //Datehug<2,1"i

I ,,__L_. _R_a_y_L_i_p_se_t-'--------------' agree. to transfer

acres of water right from my property located at---------
Township 16 South, Range 11 E.W.M., Section 17, NW¼ NW¼, Tax Lot 2000

I understand that this transaction in no way affects my 11.26-----
acres of recorded water rights.

Signed: ~ /2" o/+dv
Address: 'fJ3 ;-//l/171/iAJ lfc,re_,

Phone: {9§. g ~ 0 3 {) J

4.17



Until a change is requested, all
tax statements shall be sent to the
following address:

l. The 1977-1978 Taxes, which are a lien
but not yet payable.

2. Easements, restrictions and rights of
ay of record.

3. Reservations in patents.
4. The premises herein described have been

zoned or classified for farm use. At any time
that said land is disqualified for such use, the
property will be subject to additional taxes and
interest thereon.

5. At any time said land is disqualified
as specially assessed farm land, grantee shall be
liable for any additional taxes levied for years
since December 3l, 1975.

-

t»
4G

W4@R 4€,a ,
l - .

_J

7

WARRANTY DEED

L

ROGER L. MCMAHON, grantor, conveys and warrants to

STANLEY S. GARSIDE, grantee, the followinr 3escribed property

free of encumbrances except as sp~cifically set forth herein:

A tract of land containing 40.l acres lying in
the West ~ of the NW of Section 17, Tl6S, R12E.,_
w.M.,Deschutes county, Oregon, described as
follows: Beginning at the west h corner of
said Section l7, marked by a 5/8" iron rod;
thence N 00-02-26 E along the west side of
said section 1335.6l feet to a 5/8" iron rod;
thence N 89-45-38 E 1316.43 feet to the north­
south center line of the NW~ of said Section 17,
said point marked by a 5/8" iron rod; thence
S 00-06-24 W along the north-south center line
of the NW¼ of said section 1324.27 feet to the
C.W I/16th corner of said section, said point
marked by a 5/8" iron rod; thence S 89-15-58 W
alcng the east-west center line of said Section
17 1315.01 feet to the point of beginning.

LESS any portion lying within the right of ways
of the Cline Falls County Road and the White
Rock County Road.

TOGETHER WITH 36 acres of water served through
the system of Tumalo Irrigation District.

SUBJECT TO:

P,1<!" I - W,'\fl !'J\'.iTY DEED

r

r



G 2510 I
Rf.

1 Qr

YO{ 257 'Ill 78-
7

»!£' ,' co;
r:- . " I ~,

I res

6. Existing telephone, telegraph and power
lines, roado, railroado, highways, di~ches, canalo
and pipelineo;

7. The premioco fall within the boundarieo
of Tumalo Irrigation Diotrict and are oubject to
rules, regulations, assessments and lieno thereon.

8. An easement, including the terr.is and
provioiono thereof, fox TrwiOliliooion Linc granted
to Ilidot.i.te Electric Cooperative, Inc., a cooper­
ative corporation as disclosed by instrument
recorded August 2, 1952 in Boc,k 101 at page 433 of
Deed Record:::.

The true conoidcration for thio conveyance is SSS,000.00.

Dated thia \ day of :&,~u,,b;t , 19 77.

S'i'J\TE OP Drt..e;3'01\I
q ss· \ luaucounty ofTu:;:,cltv..:1('$ ,\'i::>?S: , 1977.

Personally appeared the above norned ROGER L. MCMAHON
and aclmo~ledged the foregoing inotrument to be hio volun­
tary act. Before me:

. otar
My Corn:mis

Page 2 - tlARRANTY DEED

""
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255.110.. -·. . ..
a}

V:t.... . .
KNOW AU MEN IIY Tfff,E t•RF.Si::.NTS, Th.ot ROG;.R L. l~clt.>\HON

tut ta et3-.tat¥ pg {twt.tat «w &re)
I I /4

hJftTIIIDit~r c(!(/,d th(' a,011/01, lot 1hr am:.;dnnt,on h~teit1t1ftrt ,,,,,.,,, to fjrn:itrr p,,,d by STA.'REY s. SARSrm:
. hereafter called

tho Cranlc:-, <!«!~ t,,., ,cby ,:rent, b::rt,:in, ,;:,fl and eonrcy unto the s.,id Atar:ttt ~nd tr•nt,•••• ~'"· sucu-.r• ,nd
._.;{r.:,, 11'::,t c:,,tcin tt:"1prop.•rty, ,.,;,h tlmtcn!:m~nt•. hct't'ditam,nts and nppurtcru,.~, thutur,to /:;clo'll, n, or p-
pct1cittitt4, dtuated in the COWlty d -~ t:."d S"1&!B al Orcton, d~:cnbed n, la/lo,.. ,, to-wit·

A tract of land containing 19.57 acres lying in the West 1/2, NWl/4
Section 17, TOI/NSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN
Dl!schutes County, Oregon, described as follows: Corrrnencing at the West
1/4 corner of said Section 17, thence North 00° 02' 26" E~st along the
\·lest side of soid Section 7335.61 feet to the point of beginning fl'.arlc:ed
by a 5/8" iron rod; th:?nce continuing tl:>rth OOQ 02' 26" East; 791.11 feet
to a 5/8" iron rod, ·said point being thE Southwest corner of that tract
of land recorded in Book 182 at page 86, Deschutes County Deed Records;
thence t:orth 89° 36' 16" East alcr-, the So.ith line of said parcel 330
feet; thence South 00° 02" 26" 193.01 feet to a 5/3 iron rc,d; thence
North 89° 45' 39" East S87.1J fm to th::? £ast line of the \lest 1/2 of
the t-11-11/4 of said Sectimi i7. ~rkcd by o 5/8" iron rod; thenca South
00° 05' 24" l·/e:;t along the E4st line 599.00 teet to a 5/8" iron md;
thence 89° 45' 39" \-!2st Ui6.U f'ff t to tt'.a p:>irrt of beginning.

'1"J"SIE~hn@ W8M tfu=-n~ tl ,-,_-.hdflJ,~N 1ll'llf ~..,,,,, /, :ev~r
Aw! cdd (itllnlot hetcby CO>'~lt:J w/,.,.,. oal tf=t='• hrin, SUCQMOr, ar.d lllSil,.'3. that

tr«.Ulr io l=lully ,:,._-i:ed in Ice dmplo o5Sit- -.,---' ......., fr= bcm cl/=n-~••ncr, except tt-.a~ '.?
ol' l"C~cii"d; and except any Hens or encurances pemitted by the Grantee herein, subsequent
to 1-28-76.

cu.h IM hlmwll 11.ml not c..~ lot rM oflwt, did liU' ,,-_., tht f~i"I t.'w
pnaident ar,d tlut th. l~r:n i:J :A,

STATS OP OREGON, County oi
, IP

i'ot>Otllllly o:,pccn:d ....,

G!rsidc, Stanley s.

STA1'EOF OREGOI)(, l
» al..±
I n•rr,ty that tht! Wtlhin "' t•,,.

ment was received fog, record on t
l ds ot (y .1?

ar )/ ,"t, o'i:.lol'lt~r ••,, ,.
iu bl 225ap
{,/e, ,,..ti llU,11' '-:
i, .., \•rd •'! n, '

2802

a,molds4 +0» treuoia insurw-
h S voluntc,y 1:.~ t ar.z... d~~::I to bo



STATS OF ORSG00 1
County o! & 1{kL &-£'
I et:rrily tl•~t tlle •ithin rrw!'TU

m.-nt we, rec.-iv«l lo,~ D.'1 t/'to
l toy ct «y .19 22

at //'ti/ <''clod'i l'fM . .,,,<,1 '"""''"'
in booA .;J~S- ,.,, JMlt<' II/
It/, ·,..~, numb<-,
Rc.-c,rcl o/ D<-<h u/ , .. cl

re me

(Cantv otted

lof!RlfEn, Druco Wf111nm. ct ux

aARS!Oip Stonlcy s.

(;rat..wrnTI r:,ar-..:.t end1-.;a~~,,...,, c=4pr,emi""" end ""'ery pur andp:,rorl rl'W.real ¢i,at rite le.-.rlwcJcs,w.
c:,;:! ~=nit, d ell pen,om~t-.o:n=ver, 0111:oep: tlto::o clairr.in,g undu th,:, cbo ,e t!:,:c;rib«J rn~•ncn.

'l'tw tlCl c:m1 l!Cl'Ud co11::frf.eraion p.:id far thi, trt:Idct, c-tc.!ad in to:m·c,al do/tu,.. r.i O :n.500.00
<-:--:!- ;~~ .As 5£ J!i_ · t >c<.pep-:'t~ b,. p p .., * ...,_ • as CII" J t· t ii
~~ ££ the-,("§ t s.t· 'J~U:::::USM us&:; e rec#wazsqplf St • P• P :"'

I:: OO!r.tnzfn: tMs de::d cmJ r7~to tit:>~ eo ttqtnl'C3, tit,, ~~ar ir:d:Idt:, tht! plwd i!.-.dall tr~~
C:.=.,~ch.:tJI I;;, i:::-.;;:,!i=d to m::1ro t~ provi:Jam ,...:rcol applycq,,a.lly to catpctatiom and ta ;~· ualJ. _-r,

In t7itr.=Wmrcol, th, are11tor he, cz:ceutcd this i~rut=nt thi,~7 dayof '-~~ , I'?' ;
fl a corporalo (.,tan.tor, it ha, =rr..:d it, nDm,i to ~ sitJncd Dr.d ,;:,,J 0ffi•cd by it, clli~ro. du. =thorli«! 11tottto by
arderct in bc:m of dircc1on.

~tl:l ·· ·· ... · · · ·
WAelAH" Illa 'f.\ 255 •~ 111

K/¥01V JILL NE:N {J)' rHF.Sli PRE:.SU>ITS Thar STANLEt s. GARSIDC

r,

,-.....r,aJt•r c:al,»d 1hr, 4ranC-Jt, for 1~ .:ott..drrel,".'1~,.,,,.,r.,, ,,,.,,d. tn ~"""'"' ,,.,,, hy !IRU':E WILL(#! WER!IUI
and KRISTI DEE MRR, husband and wife, .+rt ad
the rate, does hereby rant, bargain, ell andconvey unto the sad grantee and drante'heir, ucer« and
~ t,\at out;dn_, ,:,,o;,arty, or:/,\ chit~-,,.r:!>, hct?1!rrir=ru• and l!Pt".,,,,tN!.llnc:,-, r!w,ftl't!fo bel->n,,12/f o, .,,.
~-.i:,,t, s,t.;~:~ fn I.'::- Cot.-,r17 cl ~- a.nd Sta•~ ol Or•F,, drttibrd r follaw<, 1,,-w,1·

A tract of land containing 19.57 acres lying in the West 1/2, A\11/4
Section 17, TOwt~SHIP 16 sourn, RANGE 12 [,\ST OF THE WILLAfltTi[ MER!DIA.'f
Deschutes County, Oregon, descrilled as follows: Corr~ncin~ at the est
l/4 corner of said Section '7, thence North 00° 02' 25" East along the
est side of sa1d Section 1335.61 feet to the point cf beginnir:g r::arked
by ll 5/Sn iron rod; thence continuing l{orth 00° 02' 26" fast 791.11 feet
to ll 5/B" iron ref!. said point hcing th2 S-0ut l'lwest corner of that tract
of land recorded in Bno~ 182 ot P~£e St, Deschutes County Deed Records;
thenc2 i;nrth 89° 36' 16" £as~ alo:,g ~tM- South 1i,1e of !'.aid parcel 3JO
feet; ttlcr.ce South 00° 02' 26° 193.01 fttt to a 5/3 irnn rod; thence
riorth 89° 45' 39" East 87.13 fet to u-~ East 1in2 of the V.est 1/2 of
the lilfl/4 of suid Section 17, ~r~ed by a 5/8" iron rod; thence South
00° 06' 24" P.est along tho Eost Hr.~ 5S9.00 feet to a 5/8" iron rod;

ence189° <15' J9" t!ast 1316.43 feet to U. pc.int of beginning.T09e~r withhc;;;a o t!.'.lter.
pi,,a&us sue uni ti sMin.Gs.as GdGae terr««

Ar.t! ari:1O=!<n hucl>y "3"=~ fb t...Jw.~ tllltl~ a:,d tr...:-:_--,,·, l:9in. =-= .rd -,,:,n, tlu,t
Cl=-~r fo 1:=fu!iyd~ ink: do:,.~ aJ t:-W ,:b;-,o t,--6~trea frc::n ell enremc,~ucc;:,t ttlme
o? recd; and except any }ens or ecu petted Ny the Grantee herein, subsequent
b 10-22-76;

....

Roe7us
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Sltuatcd ln Deschutes County, State of Oregon, to-wlt:

A tract of lend containing 19.S7 acres lying in the West 1/2,
NW l/4, Soctlon 17, T.16S., R.12E., W.M. Deschutes County,
Oregon, described as follows: Commening at the West 1/4
comer of said Sect!on 17, thence N 0002'26" E along the
vwot old.e of nald oectlon 1335. 61 feet to the polnt of beglnnln,g
marked by a S/8" l.ron rod; thence continuing N 00°02'268 E
791 .11 mot to a 5/8" Iron rod, aald polnt being tha aouthwest
comer of tbat tract of land recorded Ln Book 182, Page 86,
Dcochuroo County Deed Records; thence N 89°36' 16" E along
tho oouth lino of sald parcel 330 f"cct; thence S 00°02'26" W
193.01 f.ect too 5/9" lron rod; thence N 89°45'39" E 987.13
feet to tho enat llno of the west l/2 of the NW l/4 of aald
Sectlon 17, ll!Drked by a S/8 u Iron rod; thence S 00·05'24 w
along the □old east llne 599,00 feet to a S/8° lron rod; thence
S 89°45'39" W 1316.43 foot to the polnt of boglnnlng; to­
gether \'./lth 15 acreo ofTumalo lrrlgatton Dlotrlct Water.



TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND, OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

March 3, 1987

CE!VE
fAARO 5 1981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Sam Allison
Water Resources Dept.
555 13th St. NE
Salem, 0R 97310

Re: T-2934 (order 3/74)
T-3306 (order 8/77)
T-3872 (incomplete)
T-4050 (order 12/78)
T-4121 (incomplete)

Dear Sam:

T-4124 (incomplete)
T-4163 (incomplete)
T-4204 (incomplete)
T-4222 (incomplete)
T-4237 (incomplete

In the referenced transfers, water was mistakenly located in
the wrong place: in some cases same "AO", in others wrong "40";
in some cases by legal in the application, in some cases on the
maps. What is required to amend?

Very Truly Yours,

TUMAL.O IRRIGATION DISTRICT

\±.i:
Martin T. Winch

MTW:st



TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND, OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

July 27, 1979

3-·;5,3± 3±iVt
uG11979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

Mr. Wayne Overcash
Water Resources Department
555 13th Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Overcash:

We would like to request at this time that all of the pending applications
being held for the Tumalo Irrigation District be held until September 10,
1979, or until such time as we can provide the additional required documents
for completion prior to that date. We have received recent letters from
your office stating that two of the applications being held would be
closed unless responses were received soon.

We are experiencing a critical period in personnel function and although
we are scheduled.to have additional office and administrative assistance
on Board by September, this does not relieve the paperwork required to
complete the backlog of transfer applications due to the degree of train­
ing necessary for preparation. If you could bear with us for this next
month and a half, I am devoting from August 15 through September 10
entirely to transfer work and hope to clear up all pending applications
submitted by that time. Mrs. Brown has not been with us since June 15.
You may address all future correspondence to my attention.

Following is a summation, from our records, of the status of pending
transfer applications:

#3307 Jack Vogt to Terrill, Hoisington, Larson . {//v1Th/r;Jv,,•~J
vi/ In process of voiding pending amended application of #3954.

#3954 Wall Investment Co.
C Amended application to be processed (in process).

#3872 Marian Allen Cook to Various

Signature required from ex-husband, Lawrence Allen, of Texas;
cooperation not forthcoming at this time. Sale is pending on
property in our District which he owns and we have requested
his signature to clear the water rights before we will affirm
water rights with the title company or approve a county par­
tition for division of the land. As his sale is pending in
September, we hope to have this resolved at that time. All
work is complete and his signature only is necessary to for­
ward these documents to you.



Mr. Wayne Overcash
Page 2
August 27, 1979

#2666 Martin Winch

c

#4051

c
#4121

/J
#4124

/

Mr. Winch is in the process of completing the required paperwork.
He has been in contact with our office and appears to be ready to
forward completion documents to you.

Koehler/Hayes

Ownership documents to be researched and submitted. possibility of
amendment of a previous transfer to correct legal description.

Garside/Mills/Martin
Correction of maps and confirmation of ownership documents; it now
appears there may have been another owner at the time of transfer
request.
Willock/McGuire
Copy of deed needed; have been unable to obtain deed through owner
or title company, may require search of county records.

#4136 Johnson/Taylor

c Release statement from legal owners; copy of deed of ownership.
Investigate interest by George Webb in this property.

#4174 Knowles/Rivers
Need statement from Mr. and Mrs. Mastrud advising they release
their interest, as legal owners {formerly signed statement as
mortgag:e holders, but title cleared).

Kohler/Stafford/Bricken#4181

c Require statement from Ray Benzel of being agreeable to change
in water rights; requires current ownership document.

#4194 R. Coats to R. Coats

Sent statement from District Manager 7/13/79 that prior transfer
#2559 effecting current transfer #4194 had been irrigated in
1972.

4204 Suffridge, et al

JI Priority rights to be reviewed and remapped.

#4235 Vogt/R. Olson
C_ Need deed from Jack Vogt.

#4237 Vogt/Horseshoe Acres

K/ Map proportions not correct. Maps did not take into account all
prior transfers. Priorities to be reviewed and remapped.

#4222 Gungura/Davis, M.& G.
H Research priority rights and remap.

(_



Mr. Wayne Overcash
Page 3
August 27, 1979

Additional transfers received for processing, not submitted:
Ho&
- R. Thomson to • Moore

D. Harris to B. Hoover

McNeil to Turner

Vogt/Sch1icting

Boone & Stevens to Hitt & Flory

Yancy to McIntosh

Vogt to Hur1burt

01 i ver and Mary Fraser

Hopefully, the bu1k of the above new transfers will also be able to be processed
during the period of concentrated effort.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT

.%­
Jan Boettcher
Office Manager

P.S. If there are any other pending applications not listed, would appreciate
your response regarding them.



....
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ROBERT W. STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

February 6, 1979

PHONE 378-3066

Jeannine Brown
'I'umalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: File No. T-4121

RECEIVED
FEB 81979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Dear Ms. Brown:

The legal description contained in the copy of the
warranty deed conveying property to Stanley Garside locates
the property in the SW; NW of Section 17 instead of the NW;
NW presently listed in item No. 8 of transfer application
No. 4121; therefore, I am returning it and the two support­
ing maps to you for your review.

Sincerely,

~~
Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
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Pet - rte

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

/

January 12, 1979

Stanley Garside
c/o Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, Oregon 97701

RE: File No. T-4121

RECEIVED
JAN1 9 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Dear Mr. Garside:

Your water right transfer application for approval of a change
in place of use of water within Tumalo Irrigation District, together
with supporting data and fees of $30, was received January 10, 1979.
Our receipt No. 8433 is enclosed.

A copy of the deed showing current ownership of the lands from
which the water right is to be transferred must be submitted to support
your application.

It will be necessary to correct either the map or items Nos. 8
and 13 of the application to be in agreement as to the acreage involved.
The area illustrated on the map of Section 17 is less than S½ acres and
the area noted as 5.74 acres on the map of Section 34 is less than 5

I am returning the transfer application and maps for comoletion.
Please refer any correspondence to file No. T-4121.

Sincerely,...Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
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vntil a change is requested, all
ta}C ot.ate:::ents !lhall be sent to the
follo~ing i'.lddress:

t/. (.. IJJi,,(~

+1• S, [j1•.' 17

} \J 3;1'+>
,, () g

t.",c, :-i:.ht. of va"ii
axi +Ne 1!ie

, a0.::t!.iZJ.1u:c .. e-xc~;>"- .!'I., ,.,,=..l.11c ,...; ·
I

· t !ot:t f-f' l..mc: contil_;_ninq 40. l acre& ?ti, . .- · ..
:t,·. Wuil: ,', o: thc !~\,¾ o.f Scc!::.ion 17, :·11;.:;, !(:.::r.:,
· . !:. , Dt?oc~.1..:tc~; County, Or<?-gc!"l, dencrihCC i;?n
!ol_lcn, .. : ~.::gi:'lni~g .it th~ .;~ct '.! cc.rr:cr of
r.u.:o Scctior. 17, '"'.:Irk . !1y a 5/8" ircn rod,
u-.~r.ce :· ~'.J-()2-?l ;: --<:::g the, ...-(.'3t s1ce a:
,;,H~l r,ccdor, lJ __ .61 feet to a 515" __ ::;;:,. r:--rl:
t.!.f!r.Ce ~- B9-45- 38 E l ,16. 4] ~ect. co 'U\C :-:cr.:h-
soi;th -:c-nter lire of the N of aaic'I Scc--:..ion 17,
r;ui,j pcint !'":irltc,d t-y a 5/8" lr(J ::: rod; tn::r..ce
S J0--~,;-24 :, illong th north-south cent-ir Lr.e
nf ~ he :;;,;i, c! ::.a1<..1 1:wctio:1 l "l24. 27 feet to tr.c
C l/lth corner of !:,dcl S.?t:<:..1.cn, Si'.ll:; ooir.t
mark=d hy a 5/" iron rod; thence 9-15-5 W
,1lon9 ::!·.= ,:mt· •"t ccn-:cT llr:. of :;,ac S=tion
~-: 1315.0! f.c.t:t t0 !.hr• y~::-1!. c( t:.~.:_;.'.ln::1.n~.

:.r.ss ,n J pc-:i.ic, !;1:--. · 1.-:.hJ.:­
~"': ~hf"' Cl:._:--1• f<.!l1s c .... --:.·:· pr.
..-t.r'.i".,.'J: C'C i..H~t; : :-:)-lJ.

~t.e:a..s.
escribed have been
!P. ;1 ar.y ~~N!
for tch use, the

».'.t.0..al taxes an2

C. : "! ,1'.J :S ~;a-:::;-•l 1f:~
as pee.'y =sssed fsrr .ni, grantee shall be
__ ....::.: :c_ -~ .22J.1: .. :r...:! ~~xe~ :e..:!~ !c~ y._.r3

' '
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